

Special Court Case of 45 of 2022

Order No. 18 dated 29.05.2023

Accused Arindam Panda, Tinku Golder, Subhrangshu Kamar @ Babusona and Tapas Bera on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Today is fixed for I.O.'s report.

Report not filed till date.

A petition is filed on behalf of the accused namely Subhrangshu Kamar @ Babusona praying for waiving the conditions of bail on the ground stated there in. Copy served.

Let, the same be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To, 07.08.2023 for report and hearing on the petition dated 29.05.2023.

D/Corrected by me.

Designated Judge,  
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E.Act  
Alipore

Designated Judge,  
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act.  
Alipore  
(WB00757)