

Special Court Case of 45 of 2022

Order No. 21, dated 27.03.2024

The record is put up today.

Since, the scheduled date, i.e. 25.03.2024, has been declared a holiday by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta vide notification No. **5156-G.S.**, dated **08.12.2023** the case record cannot be proceeded with on the said date.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

To 08.07.2024 for appearance and hearing.

Designated Judge (I/C),
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act.
Alipore
(WB00810)