

PRESENT – DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA(IN CHARGE) 3RD ADJ ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS

SPECIAL COURT CASE OF 45 OF 2022

ORDER NO 21

DATE 08.07.2024

The accused namely Tapas Bera on court bail is present in the court by filing hazira.

Other accused namely Arindam Panda, Tinkeu Golder, Subhrangshu Kamar@

Babusona are absent in the court by filing an adjournment petition.

The petition is heard considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for filing report .

No report filed.

To 04.10.2024 for report.

**Designated Judge (I.C),
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E Act.
Alipore (WB 00810)**