

SPL CASE 45 OF 2022

Order no 25

Date 13.12.2024

Out of four accused namely 1)Arindam Panda 2) Tapas Bera 3) Subhrangshu @ Babusona Kumar 4) Tinku Golder.

Accused person namely 1)Arindam Panda is absent files a petition through ld advocate.

Accused person namely 2) Tapas Bera 3) Subhrangshu @ Babusona Kumar 4) Tinku Golder.on C.B are present by filing their hazira through ld advocate.

Ld Special PP in-charge is present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27.03.2025 for appearance and report.

Sd-
Designated Judge
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E Act
Alipore
(WB00742)