

Special Court Case 45 of 2022

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 26 dated 27.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Out of four (04) accused persons 1) Tinku Golder, 2) Subhrangshu Kamar @ Babusona and 3) Tapas Bera on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Accused persons namely Arindam Panda is absent by filing petition.

No steps has been taken on behalf of Kakdwip Swanirbhar Gosthi.

None appears on behalf of the Kakdwip Swanirbhar Gosthi, no accommodation is sought for.

On perusal of the record it is seen that the Kakdwip Swanirbhar Gosthi has not been represented since the date of filing charge sheet, i.e. from 30.11.2022.

Issue notice upon Kakdwip Swanirbhar Gosthi.

Case is adjourned.

To, **14.07.2025** for supply of copy and appearance.

Sd/-

Designated Judge  
U/W.B.P.I.D.F.E. Act  
cum

A.S.J., 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore, 24 Pgs. (S)  
(WB00742)