

Special Court Case 45 of 2022
Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

Order No. 27 dated 14.07.2025

Today is fixed for supply of copy and appearance.

Out of four (04) accused persons,

Accused persons namely (1) Subhrangshu Kamar, (2) Tinku Golder and (3) Tapas Bera on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Arindam Panda is present by filing petition.

Ld. Special P.P. as well as Ld Advocate for the accused person is present.

I.O. is present.

I.O. prays for supplying copies of charge sheet and other documents to the accused persons.

I.O. is ready with copy. The prayer is allowed.

Let, it be supplied.

Accordingly, copies of charge sheet and other documents are supplied to the said accused persons in the Court premises.

After considering the facts of the cases and materials on record I am of the opinion that the provisions u/s-207 of Cr.P.C. is hereby complied with.

Accordingly, let the case record be fixed for framing of charge.

Case is adjourned.

Accused on C.B. shall remain as before.

To **18.08.2025** for framing of charge. Accused must be present on the fixed date.

D/Corrected by me

Sd/-

Designated Judge

Sd/- K. Chattopadhyay

Designated Judge

U/WBPIDFE Act,

cum

A.S.J., 3rd Court, Alipore

(WB00742)